Illinois law.

Section 102.606  Second Notice of Proposed Regulations 

a)	Except when otherwise directed by applicable law, the Board will give second notice of its proposed adoption, amendment, or repeal of regulations to JCAR.  The second notice period will begin on the date written notice is received by JCAR, and will expire 45 days after that date, except as provided by Section 5-40 of the IAPA.  The Board will accept comments only from JCAR during the second notice period. 

b)	After the beginning of the second notice period, no substantive changes will be made to the proposed regulation, except in response to objections or suggestions from JCAR.  Those changes will be made under Section 102.600. 

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 10002, effective July 5, 2017)
